Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 06618-456001 Client's Ref. No.: CIT2985

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

| Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docume | nt(s) or copy(ies). | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | | | |
| Raymond Gompf | Nasa Aeronautics and Space Administration Mail Code: CC-A | | | | |
| Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ᠖ No | | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Kennedy Space Center Florida 32899 | | | | |
| ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: | | | | | |
| Execution Date: 12/16/2002 | Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes 図 No | | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | | | |
| If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: | | | | | |
| A. Patent Application No(s).: | B: Patent No(s).: | | | | |
| 09/575,828 | | | | | |
| Additional numbers at | ttached? ☐ Yes 図 No | | | | |
| Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1 | | | | |
| SCOTT C. HARRIS | 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40 | | | | |
| Fish & Richardson P.C. 4350 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 500 | ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to charge Deposit Account. | | | | |
| San Diego, California 92122 | 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 | | | | |
| | Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050. | | | | |
| DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documen | d belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and nt. | | | | |
| Mi K. Kim Reg. No. 44,830 Name of Person Signing Signature | 1/27/2003 Date | | | | |
| Tot | tal number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 2 | | | | |

10248095.doc

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

1/27/2002

Signature

Debbrah K. Sim

Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

PATENT

REEL: 013385 FRAME: 0652

Patent Application



Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

| litle of invention: | Multi-Sensor Elec | ctrometer | | | | | |
|--|---|--|---|---|--|--|--|
| nventor(s): | Raymond Gompf and Martin G. Buehler | | | | | | |
| NASA Case No.: | | Application No.*: | 09/575,828 | Filing Date*: | 05/18/2000 | | |
| WHEREAS, the part Government (hereat Administration; | ties to this Assignm ter Government), a | nent and Agreement a as represented by the | re the undersigned Administrator of th | d inventor(s) and the U e National Aeronautica | Inited States s and Space | | |
| WHEREAS, the mal | king of this Assignr | ment and Agreement i | s in accordance w | th 37 CFR Part 501; a | ınd | | |
| WHEREAS, the und States Patent on the | lersigned inventor(above-entitled inv | s) has (have) execute vention. | d, on the date(s) ir | ndicated below, an app | olication for United | | |
| 1. Assign to the America, its territori | Government my (es and possession | of employment by the our) full and exclusive s, and my (our) entire al application(s) and a | right in and to said right, title and inte | invention within the t rest in and to said app | Jnited States of dication, and any | | |
| accordance with 37 amended. If the Go country, in accordance property is in accordance of the country. | CFR 501.9(d), includernment chooses not with 37 CFR 50 peable, royalty-free | luding rights of priority not to file an applicati 01.9(d), and such righ license in the inventic | runder the internation in any foreign of the will be subject to me with power to gr | hts in and to said inve tional Convention of P ountry, i (we) may req o the reservation to the ant licenses for all gov foreign patent which i | uest rights in that e Government of a vernmental | | |
| Agree, at the information to, and interest transferred | (c) to cooperate in | any manner with the | cute any document Government in ord | t for, (b) to deliver any er to allow the Govern | requested ment to protect any | | |
| *4. Authorize ar | nd request the attor | rneys of record in the | application to inse | rt the application numb | oer and filing date | | |
| above when require | Jan 1 | | 11-16-20 (Date Assignment Ex | 02 | | | |
| (Signature of Invento | m - 1 | , | · · | | lication Executed) | | |
| Raymond Gompf | | 925 Mead | lowlark Lane, Men | ritt Island, FL 32953 | | | |
| (Inventor's Typed Na | me) | (Mailing Ad | ddress - Including Co | шшу | | | |
| (Signature of Invento | or) | | (Date Assignment E) | (Date App | lication Executed) | | |
| (Inventor's Typed Na | ume) | (Mailing A | ddress - Including Co | ountry) | | | |
| (Signature of Invento | or) | | (Date Assignment Ex | (Date App | lication Executed) | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| (Inventor's Typed Ne | ime) | (Mailing A | ddress - Including Co | ountry) | | | |

RECORDED: 01/27/2003

PATENT REEL: 013385 FRAME: 0653